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Prime Cattle - 7th Of December, 2020 

 

 

Corlindale PTY LTD sold an outstanding pen of Charolais X steers at today’s Prime Market. 4 steers going under the hammer for 

434c/kg returning $1475.60 per head. 2 going for 430c/kg returning $1397.50 and the balance returning just shy of $1300.00 per head. 

(Sold By Elders Kerr & Co) 

Total Yarding:  750 

Agents penned 750 mainly good quality cattle, 41 fewer, for the regular following of buyers. Demand again weakened for 

grown steers with prices a further 20c/kg lower. Grown heifers and most cows were close to unchanged in prices with 

just the beef types unchanged to 10c/kg cheaper. Young cattle sold fully equal for the better quality and up to 10c/kg 

easier for the average quality.  

Milk vealers to the trade sold from 355c to 426c with restockers paying to 434c/kg. Yearling steers made from 360c to 

375c with a top sale to 413c with restockers paying to 420c/kg. Yearling heifers sold from 320c to 370c and a single A2 

double muscle made 420c/kg. Restockers paid from 340c to 379c/kg for their yearling heifers. The grown steers were 

mostly selling from 300c to 352c and the manufacturing grades made from 264c to 296c/kg. Grown heifers sold from 

278c to 349c/kg. Beef cows made from 280c to 310c with dairy and crossbred cows selling from 255c to 286c/kg. 

Market Report:​ ​Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click ​here​ for full report.  

 

 

Category 

 

 

Weight 

  

 

c/kg 

 

 

$/Hd 

 

Bull  0-700 
Top 

Av 

305.0 

234.4 

$1324.40 

$1246.93 

 

Bullocks  
Top 

Av 

352.0 

301.5 

$2905.80 

$2015.71 

 

Light Steers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

434.0 

384.4 

$1475.60 

$1218.98 

 

Light Heifers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

416.0 

370.2 

$1393.80 

$1172.68 

 

Trade Steers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

429.0 

389.8 

$1920.00 

$1554.34 

 

Trade Heifers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

420.0 

358.9 

$1881.60 

$1467.04 

 

Grown Steers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

413.0 

346.3 

$2259.84 

$1855.21 

 

Grown Heifers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

372.0 

343.2 

$2280.00 

$1919.07 

 

Dairy Cows   
Top 

Av 

275.0 

248.1 

$2072.55 

$1398.98 

 

Beef Cows  
Top 

Av 

310.0 

276.7 

$2659.80 

$1644.84 

 

 

https://www.mla.com.au/CustomControls/PaymentGateway/Viewfile.aspx?id=6392


 
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange 

 

 

Top:​ Stewart Nash Mcvilly sold a pen of ripping Limousin X steers today on behalf of JD & ML Boyd. Six of the 

steers made to 429c/kg returning $1619.48 per head and the balance making between $1450-$1590.  

Bottom Left: ​Charles Stewart & Co sold a pen of 4 Angus steers on behalf of BW Jansen which went under the 

hammer for 426c/kg returning $1613.48! 

 ​Bottom Right:​ LMB Livestock sold a pen of 4 Angus heavy steers on behalf of Willowbrook Pastoral which made 

419c/kg returning $1812.18 per head!  

  

Upcoming Sales and Events: 

● Prime Sale-14th Of December, sale starts at 9am. 

● Store/Weaner Sale-17th Of December, sale starts at 10am. (Last Sale for 2020) 

● Weaner Sale-4th Of January, sale starts at8.30am (First Sale of 2021) 

 

 

   
 

 
 

 


