

## WVLX Market Report Prime Cattle - 7th Of December, 2020

Corlindale PTY LTD sold an outstanding pen of Charolais X steers at today's Prime Market. 4 steers going under the hammer for 434c/kg returning \$1475.60 per head. 2 going for 430c/kg returning \$1397.50 and the balance returning just shy of \$1300.00 per head. (Sold By Elders Kerr & Co)

## Total Yarding: 750

Agents penned 750 mainly good quality cattle, 41 fewer, for the regular following of buyers. Demand again weakened for grown steers with prices a further 20c/kg lower. Grown heifers and most cows were close to unchanged in prices with just the beef types unchanged to 10c/kg cheaper. Young cattle sold fully equal for the better quality and up to 10c/kg easier for the average quality.

Milk vealers to the trade sold from 355c to 426c with restockers paying to 434c/kg. Yearling steers made from 360c to 375c with a top sale to 413c with restockers paying to 420c/kg. Yearling heifers sold from 320c to 370c and a single A2 double muscle made 420c/kg. Restockers paid from 340c to 379c/kg for their yearling heifers. The grown steers were mostly selling from 300c to 352c and the manufacturing grades made from 264c to 296c/kg. Grown heifers sold from 278c to 349c/kg. Beef cows made from 280c to 310c with dairy and crossbred cows selling from 255c to 286c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bull	0-700	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>305.0</b> 234.4	<b>\$1324.40</b> \$1246.93
Bullocks		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>352.0</b> 301.5	<b>\$2905.80</b> \$2015.71
Light Steers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>434.0</b> 384.4	<b>\$1475.60</b> \$1218.98
Light Heifers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>416.0</b> 370.2	<b>\$1393.80</b> \$1172.68
Trade Steers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>429.0</b> 389.8	<b>\$1920.00</b> \$1554.34
Trade Heifers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>420.0</b> 358.9	<b>\$1881.60</b> \$1467.04
Grown Steers	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>413.0</b> 346.3	<b>\$2259.84</b> \$1855.21
Grown Heifers	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>372.0</b> 343.2	<b>\$2280.00</b> \$1919.07
Dairy Cows		Top Av	<b>275.0</b> 248.1	<b>\$2072.55</b> \$1398.98
Beef Cows		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>310.0</b> 276.7	<b>\$2659.80</b> \$1644.84





*Top:* Stewart Nash Mcvilly sold a pen of ripping Limousin X steers today on behalf of JD & ML Boyd. Six of the steers made to 429c/kg returning \$1619.48 per head and the balance making between \$1450-\$1590.

**Bottom Left:** Charles Stewart & Co sold a pen of 4 Angus steers on behalf of BW Jansen which went under the hammer for 426c/kg returning \$1613.48!

**Bottom Right:** LMB Livestock sold a pen of 4 Angus heavy steers on behalf of Willowbrook Pastoral which made 419c/kg returning \$1812.18 per head!

## Upcoming Sales and Events:

- Prime Sale-14th Of December, sale starts at 9am.
- Store/Weaner Sale-17th Of December, sale starts at 10am. (Last Sale for 2020)
  - Weaner Sale-4th Of January, sale starts at 8.30am (First Sale of 2021)